CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Radio Satelite Communication
Untertürkheimer Straße 6-10 . D-66117 Saarbrücken Telefon: +49 (0)681 598-9100 Telefax: -9075
RSC14 issue test report consist of 18 Pages Page 1 (18)
Test report no.: 5_2467-B/00
FCC Part 15.231
Volvo NAS Transmitter 509923
Volvo NAS Receiver 509932

1.5 Test item
Type of equipment  : Transmitter/Receiver for car opening system
Type designation : Volvo NAS Transmitter 509923
Volvo NAS Receiver 509932
Manufacturer : - applicant -
Street :
City :
Country :
Additional informations: :
 Frequency : 315,0 MHz   14K0A1D Channel sep: >25 kHz
 Number of channels : 1
 Power output ( EIRP)        :  0,01 mW
 Antenna : build-in print-antenna
 Power supply :  Tx: 3V DC Lithium cell
 Type of equipment   :   -
 Unmodulated carrier :  normally not possible
1.6 Test standards
FCC Part 15.231
CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Test report no.: 5_2467-B/00 Issue Date: 24.05.00 Page 4 (18)
2           Technical test
2.1 Summary of test results
No deviations from the technical specification(s) were ascertained in the course of the tests
performed.
Technical responsibility for area of testing :
24.05.2000 RSC8414 Ames H.
Date Section Name Signature
24.05.2000 RSC8411 Berg M.
Date Section Name Signature
CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Test report no.: 5_2467-B/00 Issue Date: 24.05.00 Page 5 (18)
2.2 Testreport
TEST REPORT
FCC Part 15.231
Testreport no.: 5_2467-B/00
CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Test report no.: 5_2467-B/00 Issue Date: 24.05.00 Page 6 (18)
TEST REPORT REFERENCE
LIST OF MEASUREMENTS
The list of measurements called for in  FCC Part 15.231 is given below.
Paragraph PARAMETER TO BE MEASURED PAGE
Transmitter parameters
§15.231 (b)  Maximum field strenght of emission 7
§15.231(a) Automatic deactivation 8
§15.231(c) Bandwidth of emission 9
Test equipment listing 10
Photographs of the equipment 12
CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Test report no.: 5_2467-B/00 Issue Date: 24.05.00 Page 7 (18)
Equipment under test: CEL 509923/509932                   Temp: 20 Deg.C     Rel. hum: 55%
REFERENCE NUMBER(S) OF TEST EQUIPMENT USED
(for reference numbers see test equipment listing)
17 - 24
EMISSION LIMITATIONS (315,0 MHz) §15.231(b)
EMISSION LIMITATIONS
all measurements are made up to the 10th harmonic at 3m
f